
LYNN DEMING DOCK SLIP RENTERS - IMPORTANT DATES 2026!  

Please Note: This calendar is also on our webpage and on your receipt. 

  

 February 2 (Mon.) - Grandfathered slip registration will become available online (12AM). 
 February 27 (Fri.) - Deadline for grandfathered slip registration (3PM). 
 March 6 (Fri.) - Notification of open dock slip assignments to those on the waiting list (by 

3PM). 
 April 28 (Tue.) - May 7 (Thur.) - Dock slip/vehicle passes can be picked up (Mon - Fri, 

Appointment only). Please be sure to bring the following, otherwise we may not be able to 
distribute your stickers: 

o Copy of vessel registration, expiring April 2027. 
o Vehicle that the parking permit is going on must be present. 

 May 9 (Sat.) -  
o Vessels may be installed in slips. 
o Family Fun Day at Lynn Deming Park from 5pm-10pm. We encourage you to avoid 

docking your boat during this time due to high volume at the park. 
 May 16 (Sat.) - Family Fun Day at Lynn Deming Park RAIN DATE 
 May 23 (Sat.) - Opening weekend for Lynn Deming Park, additional sticker sales begin (only 

sold at Lynn Deming). 
 May 25 (Mon.) - Memorial Day Holiday (Office Closed). 
 June 19 (Fri.) - Juneteenth Holiday (Office Closed). 
 July 3 (Fri.) - Independence Day Observed Holiday (Office Closed). 
 September 7 (Mon.) - Labor Day Holiday (Office Closed). 

o 24 Hour park security ends (overnights only after this date). 
 Sept 27 (Sun.) - Overnight park security ends (boats remaining are at your own risk). 
 October 11 (Sun.) - Vessels must be removed from dock slips. 
 October 12  (Mon.) - $50 per day late fee begins for vessels remaining in dock slips. 

 


